

# MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF HADDINGTON COMMON GOOD COMMITTEE

# TUESDAY 3 MARCH 2015 FLETCHER ROOM, TOWN HOUSE, HADDINGTON

#### **Committee Members Present:**

Provost L Broun-Lindsay, Chair Councillor J McMillan Councillor T Trotter

#### **Council Officials Present:**

Ms P Maciver, Finance Officer Ms F Currie, Clerk

## **Applicant(s) Present:**

Mrs A Harvey, The Peter Potter Gallery Trust (Item 3a)
Mr C Marshall, The Peter Potter Gallery Trust (Item 3a)
Mrs E Armatage, Haddington & District Community Council (Item 3b)

#### **Apologies:**

None

## **Declarations of Interest:**

None

## 1. Minute of the Meeting of 2 December 2014 for approval

The Committee agreed to approve the minute of the meeting on 2 December 2014.

## 2. Matters Arising from the Minute of the Meeting of 2 December 2014

Councillor McMillan expressed his disappointment that proposals for the skate park had made little progress. He understood that there had been delays with both the application for planning permission and other funding applications. However, the Committee agreed that it was an important local project and that the sum of £5000, approved at the last meeting, should remain available to Haddington & District Community Council.

## 3a. Application for Assistance – The Peter Potter Gallery Trust

The Common Good Committee considered an application by the Peter Potter Gallery Trust for funding to meet the costs of their arts education programme.

#### **Decision**

The Common Good Committee agreed to grant the application in part and awarded the sum of £3550 to the Peter Potter Gallery Trust. The Committee also asked that the Trust provide a report on how the funds were spent.

# 3b. Application for Assistance – Haddington & District Community Council

The Common Good Committee considered an application by Haddington & District Community Council for funding to expand the Haddington Blooming Basket project.

#### **Decision**

The Common Good Committee agreed to grant the application in part and awarded the sum of £1450 to Haddington & District Community Council.

Signed	